

April 4, 2024

The Manager - Listing BSE Limited (BSE: 507685)

The Manager - Listing
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
(NSE: WIPRO)

The Market Operations NYSE, New York (NYSE: WIT)

Dear Sir/Madam,

<u>Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015</u>

Pursuant to Regulation 30 read with Para A of Part A of Schedule III of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, this is to inform that Wipro Arabia Limited (step-down subsidiary of Wipro Limited) has signed an agreement on April 3, 2024 towards, inter alia, transfer of shares held by Princess Nourahh Bint Abdulrahman University's Endowment Company (Joint Venture Partner) in Women's Business Park Technologies Limited (step-down subsidiary of Wipro Limited).

Upon completion of the aforesaid transfer, Wipro Arabia Limited's holding in Women's Business Park Technologies Limited will increase from 55% to 100%.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking You,

For Wipro Limited

M Sanaulla Khan Company Secretary

Registered Office:

 Wipro Limited
 T : +91 (80) 2844 0011

 Doddakannelli
 F : +91 (80) 2844 0054

 Sarjapur Road
 E : info@wipro.com

 Bengaluru 560 035
 W : wipro.com

C:L32102KA1945PLC020800



Annexure-1

Details as required under SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-1/P/CIR/2023/123 dated July 13, 2023

Sr. No.	Particulars	Description
1	Target Name	Women's Business Park Technologies Limited
2	Whether the acquisition would fall within related party transaction(s) and whether the promoter/ promoter group/ group companies have any interest in the entity being acquired	No
3	Industry of Target entity	Information Technology & related services
4	Acquisition objectives	To rationalize and consolidate the group structure in Saudi Arabia.
5	Government & regulatory Approval required	Yes
6	Time period for completion	The transaction is expected to be completed during the quarter ending June 30, 2024, subject to receipt of requisite regulatory approvals and customary closing conditions.
7	Nature of purchase consideration	An amount of SAR 10,350,000 as full and final payment.
8	Shares to be acquired	16,875 shares (45% stake)
9	Target Information	Women's Business Park Technologies Limited ("Company") was incorporated as a joint venture between Wipro Arabia Limited (holding 55%) and Princess Nourahh Bint Abdulrahman University's Endowment Company (holding 45%) in the year 2017, to provide information technology related services. The Company is headquartered in Riyadh, Saudi Arabia. Last three years' revenues (year-ended 31 March): Amounts in SAR- 32,766,000 (FY23), 20,007,000 (FY22), 42,221,000 (FY21)